PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK Consumer Loan Service Center Propriesed C/S-2266 gell conserv ps appuncted to or Island Conservert ophenica under R ced of Frust unless Lender (clear Tacoma WA. 1998401 (Contentioned State Terrent Vol. M85 Page to Devision **THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this processing of the state of the second s** 19:85 among the Grantor Wife, who took title as CLYDE WAITER BLINE BLINE and MARJORIE I BLINE, husband and KLAMATH COUNTY TITLE COMPANY PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS RANK (herein ("Trustee"). and the Beneficiary. PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK existing under the laws of set THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA whose address is the second St. Bond St. Bend, Or. 97701 Borrower: in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

00

H

and conveys to Trustee, in trust; with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of and conveysator rusteen manual, with power of such the ronormal sector property occurs many conveyses Bundwer ar Lender when area in the monar de agained berein nonge to Borrewer as provided herein. Any nonce provides for in this Deed of Tried shall be decoded to have incorporate Bourewer at Lender when around the manner designated herein.

Iotil in Block 1 of New Pine Acres according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon: rash ded for in the Deed of strug - hall be given by delivering it in by much near notice by continued on the damage it would 14 Noice Except for any concerted and and applications as he given in another diameters in the point of the second states of the second atrat Bistrower of modifying and Decision Trust (s to that Borrawer's interest in the Property [1] Nation System for an analysing and the second states of the second states of the second states of the second accentrace for the result to be termined that Deco of Fraction for the Novel school that Borrower's constant multiple of the second structure of the s

which has the address of a Star Route (1): 180x: 1053 and a star a interest in the Property of Transacturder lies ([Steel] in a Deed of Trans. (b) is not porcertably liefs [C(A) a second of the property of the property of Transaction of the property of the

TOGETHER with all the improvements now of hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property": This deed of trust is for the purposes of securing performance of each agreement of Grantor incorporated by reference or

contained herein and payment of the sum of EIFIEEN. THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED. SIXTY ONE AND . 38/100interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note dated (May 2, 1985, 198 and payable on May 5, 1990 to beneficiary or order and made by Grantor, all renewals, modifications or extensions thereof, and also such further sums as may

be advanced or loaned by beneficiary. to grantor, or any of their successor's or assigns; together with interest thereon at such rate as shall be agreed upon. A start Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property: and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record: Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: 119 One compared of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note of function from the provided in the Note of the provided in the provided in the Note of the provided in the Note of the provided in the

2: Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender: Borrower shall pay to Lender on the

day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full; a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property; if any; plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender. If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or èhi.

guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes; assessments; insurance premiums and ground rents; Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds; analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid? Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds: Lender shall give to Borrower: without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. ung ulf the amount of the Funds held by Lender. together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fill due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to Lender any

amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of

application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust 25-thin of percention decision on the Stolarth memory atomic 1601/31 Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and bit Apparation of Fayments. Onless applicable law provides other wise, an payments received by Lender onder the roote and paragraphs l'and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereofy then to interest payable on the Note and then to the principal of the Note: are seems and other charges the mortange, deed of anator other second with a lien which has proving over this Deed of Thist, including Bottows,

1. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust, Charges: Liens (horizoner shad perform all of Barroveer's obligations under and

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust. including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents. if any that on the holden of 195: Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against

loss by fire: hazards included within the term extended coverage and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require any or the dynamic or the dynamics

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender: provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and

shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage; deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if

not made promptly by Borrower, sig b) founds 1986 and an approximate and

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Lender is authorized to

collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit

development, borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust. or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan

secured by this Deed of Trust. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional

indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7-

mathematical states and the second states and second

Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender: subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate. to release; in any manner; the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest; Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secure by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the

provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note. (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust. (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of Trust: and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Note, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing

that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property. 12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice

to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to 13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Deed of Trust shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in

which the Propety is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein: "costs": "expenses" and "attorneys" fees include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein. 14. Borrower's Copy. borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof

-15- Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation.

improvement, repair or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender. In a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor. materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property. 16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein. excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust- (b) a transfer by devise. descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, or (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to The transferee. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases Borrower in

¢50

If Lender, on the basis of any information obtained regarding the transferee, reasonably determines that Lender's security may be impaired, or that there is an unacceptable likelihood of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Deed of Trust, or if the required information is not submitted. Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate. Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period. Lender

may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof. NON-UNIFORM COVENANT: Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 17. A. If this loan is made in Oregon the following Non-Uniform Covenant applys: Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of

that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by thi Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees. If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law,

Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4)

Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of the sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale

of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's gnee may purchase the Property at any sale. or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

B. If the loan is made in Washington the following Non-Uniform Covenant applys:

Acceleration; Remedies: Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property at public auction at a date not less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall further inform Borrower of (i) the right to reinstate after acceleration, (ii) the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure, and (iii) any other matters required to be included in such notice by applicable law. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall give written notice to Trustee of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold. Trustee and Lender shall take such action regarding notice of sale and shall give such notices to Borrower and to other persons as applicable law may require. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law and after publication of the notice of sale, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of the property for a period or periods not exceeding a total of 30 days by public

announcement at the time and place fixed in the notice of sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if

any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, or to the Clerk of the Superior Court of the County in which the sale took place. 18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach. Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) if Note is payable in Oregon the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or if the Note is payable in Washington the tenth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred: (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to. reasonable attorneys' fees: and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust. Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired, Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full

 and circer as it in acceleration in the second secon B. Washington: The Property is not used principally for agricultural or farming purposes.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession: As additional security hereunder. Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property. provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property. Lender, in person, by agent or by judically

appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents. including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account

an musing mutant monte in genomy on Poissoner, where any remain a become a set a hel forment may my the sum the line in the first of the part such and puration of the stand stand and the stand provide a period of and the stand strain stands the stand stands of the while If I goder exercises with option in heceletatic. Lender shift mail Bordiwar and rearing a filter numerical rearing and and and and a second structure such that the be unparties of the there is all name copulate included to a compatibul of any evidence of a 11. The surger is a superior international constraint the transition in the state of the sub-

Merderflöhr.Renother Except as presided in paragraph 16 berres, upon Sarrowes a breast 17.19. If Glubbards made in Orrgon the following Non-Uniform Correspondences these transmitters are a benning and then an and some and activate to be Sal Constants on Streams of

Page

() منطقة

By Igm Am Decuty 044 and the matter strate for the strategies 17.00 magnetic solu management before the own specific is a transmission ine and the dote matrix than that within the case the addite to many it is that consider the eleration shall give adrice in Borrin of as provided in partuph 12 hered specifyings strains at Barrower in dits fired of Freet, including the conclusive to put when the any sume second of the first of the provide plane and

ana na sheallthibh saaraa ke affar ah rammine coste ta finition is a second state of a second s a needed of the strength of the state of the strength of the a a comu and Route State

िनिम्ह त्य उत्तर च्या	4.6	estina poleog	e succession of the set	aleast of public ancien is	- HA JARKALA MRC HARAS
द अर्दहालाजू इ.स.च्हालाजू	(1997年) (1997年)		souther i there are a	on this 7th day	ofMay
14.11 Na 11	n oger in ført	ne un ferrita	in in the statement of the statement o	at <u></u>	o'cloci
		M Streety area	and the second	recorded in Vol.	185

and an experimental formation of the second state of the second st de n'élétation for anglier de la me et n'élétation de la contraction de la soch élétet ne l'énére eus desse

Linder and STATE OF OREGON, the line quarter of the line of a sub-

6728

A.D. 19 85

Mortgages

M, and duly

o'clock A

EVELYN BIEHN, County Clerk

Date: Da

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebiedness secured by this Deed of Trust have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust: which are delivered hereby and to reconvey, without warranty. all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

REQUEST FOR RECOVERY AND A DEPARTMENT OF A DEP The stand sale of the Projectly of public southers To TRUSTEE: The each please part the part cheating in the part of the part of

The description of the second second

said instrument as their surfaces of the transmission of the trans they..... signed and sealed the is a second provide and official seal affixed the day and year in this certificate above written. Commission expiress Poe wild Louder mid Leader

Abbit in this 2nd the data of the total of the constraint of the second for the State of . before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that . . to me known to be the individual(s) described

13. Burravers light to Revetues Scale deconding Lander's acceleration of and the become second states and the termined there is the to the states of the second states

(ll reason for expenses licented by Lander and Frusiee in collereins Property Burstalot to the power of sets contribution this Deed of the power of sets contribution this Deed of the power of sets contribution due nation. The property burst provide the power of the power of sets contribution and the provides of the power of the powe parsian in the privation sale contained in this thee contractor if Blunt also motioned around thing prior or the surface or all car of the Press harjori 2P riower- medicin interver shall have the right to have any proce Marjorie I. Blunt

25. Law that Applies. This Deed of Trust, will be governed by the laws of the State where the note is payable. ensonalis automoticitatioes: and (d) Burrywer tak os sach action as Lender or y pursonality round a the sach s Gran alle a sach action and a sach action as Lender or y pursonality round a sach action of the sach action of t

Borrower ь. Borrower

e të joji

21. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the? Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee? Trustee Shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation. if any 22. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law. Lender may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Tristee appointed hereunder who has ceased to act. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law. 23. Attorney's Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note. "attorneys' fees" shall be awarded by an appellate court.

24. Addendum, An addendum to the note contains provisions permitting the borrower under certain conditions to renew the note on the due date for successive five-year periods. If renewed, the interest rate and payment terms are subject of adjustment

only for those reals actually/received.

reasonable altorner's rees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lander and the receiver shall be have to

during each five year term / went and couche Boulower the Decd of This and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BORROWER has executed this Deed of Trust.